

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.720 of 2021

Smt. Chameli Bai and another

Versus

Shamsher Ali and another

17/07/2023	<p>Mr. Gourav Singhal, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.1/2021 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal which is barred by 407 days.</p> <p>Issue notice to the Respondents on IA No.01/2021. PF as per rules.</p> <p>List after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

Shubham